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No. 589, S.1 	 [Published July 14, 1927. 

CHAPTER 347. 
AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph to section 20.48 of 

the statutes, relating to the appropriation for the state athletic 
commission. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph to section 20.48 of 

the statutes is'amended to read: (20.48) (Introductory Para-
graph) All license fees or taxes received by the state athletic 
commission shall be paid within one week after receipt into the 
general fund, and * * • * ten thousand dollars of such re-
ceipts is appropriated, annually, for salaries and expenses of 
said commission. Of this there is allotted : 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927. 
Approved July 13, 1927. 

No. 145, Al 	 [Published July 14, 1927. 

CHAPTER 348. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph (a) of subsection (2) of section 

74.03 of the statutes, relating to taxation. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraph (a) of subsection (2) of section 74.03 

of the statutes is amended to read : (74.03) (2) (a) All taxes, 
the payment of which shall be thus postponed, shall bear interest 
from the time they would otherwise become delinquent to the 
date of their payment at such rate as shall be fixed by an ordi-
nance * *  

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved July 13, 1927. 


